Certified and Registered Auditor

SOEL Reg. Number 21371

BDO Certified and Registered Auditors AE
81 Patission str. & 8 Heyden str., Athens, Greece, 104-34

SOEL Reg. Number: 111

Amounts in Euro

ASSETS

2010 2009

Receivables and prepayments 5,269 4,450

Cash and cash equivalents 109,464 116,811

Total current assets 114,733 121,261

TOTAL ASSETS 114,733 121,261

LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 32,910 35,354

Total current liabilities 32,910 35,354

EQUITY

Share capital (13,000 shares at  €30.00 ) 390,000 390,000

Accumulated losses -308,177 -304,093

Total equity 81,823 85,907

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 114,733 121,261

SIGMA BETON- CONSTRUCTION COMMERCIAL & TECHNICAL S.A

BALANCE SHEET AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2010

1

Amounts in Euro

2010 2009

Administrative expenses -5,199 -4,827

Loss before interest and taxes -5,199 -4,827

Finance income 3,055 2,623

Loss before taxes -2,144 -2,204

Less: Corporate income tax expense -1940 0

Loss after taxes -4,084 -2,204

SIGMA BETON - CONSTRUCTING COMMERCIAL & TECHNICAL S.A.

INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

2

Amounts in Euro

Ordinary shares Accumulated losses Total

Year ended 31 December 2009

Balance as of 1 January 2009 390,000 -301,888 88,111

Net loss of the year 0 -2,204 -2,204

Balance as of  31 December  2009 390,000 -304,092 85,907

210,000 -288,158 -78,158

Year ended 31 December 2010

Balance as of 1 January 2010 390,000 -304,093 85,907

Net loss of the year 0 -4,084 -4,084

Balance as of 31 December  2010 390,000 -308,177 81,823

SIGMA BETON - CONSTRUCTING COMMERCIAL & TECHNICAL S.A

STAMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

3

Amounts in Euro

2010 2009

Cash flows from operating activities

Cash generated from operations -8,462 -3,012

Taxes paid -1,940 0

Net cash outflows from operating activities -10,402 -3,012

Cash flows from financing  activities

Interst received 3,055 2,623

Net cash inflows from financing activities 3,055 2,623

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents -7,347 -388

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 116811 117,199

Cash and cash equivalents at the year end 109,464 116,811